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Jenkins Island Access Management Project Community Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Please select the community where you
currently reside.

Answered: 14 Skipped: 0

Blue Heron
Point

Hilton Head
Harbor R.V....

Windmill
Harbour
Other
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Blue Heron Point 0.00% 0
Hilton Head Harbor R.V. Resort 0.00% 0
Mariner's Cove 100.00% 14
Windmill Harbour 0.00% 0
Other 0.00% 0
Total 14
# Other Date

There are no responses.

1721
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Q2 How satisfied are you with the following
conditions:

Answered: 12  Skipped: 2

a. Gap times
in traffic f...

b. Visibility
of oncoming...

c. Visibility
of oncoming...

d. The speed
of traffic o...

N
~~
N
-

SurveyMonkey



Jenkins Island Access Management Project Community Survey SurveyMonkey

e. The speed
limit on the...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Very acceptable [ ] Acceptable Neutral [ ] Somewhat acceptable
[ ] Not acceptable
Very Acceptable Neutral Somewhat Not Total
acceptable acceptable acceptable
a. Gap times in traffic flow (Gap times refer to the amount of time between cars 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 27.27% 63.64%
traveling on US 278 for a vehicle to cross/turn into the flow of traffic safely) 1 0 0 3 7 11
b. Visibility of oncoming traffic from left 25.00% 50.00% 8.33% 8.33% 8.33%
3 6 1 1 1 12
c. Visibility of oncoming traffic from right 8.33% 16.67% 16.67% 41.67% 16.67%
1 2 2 5 2 12
d. The speed of traffic on US 278 8.33% 16.67% 0.00% 41.67% 33.33%
1 2 0 5 4 12
e. The speed limit on the J. Wilton Graves Bridge over Mackay Creek 8.33% 16.67% 0.00% 33.33% 41.67%
1 2 0 4 5 12

3/21
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Q3 What time of day do you experience the
most problems when turning in and out
your community? (Please rank your top 3 —
“1” being the time of day you have the most
difficulty)

Answered: 11

Skipped: 3

SurveyMonkey

Weekday, 7:00
a.m. - 9:00...

Weekday, 11:00
a.m. - 2:00...

Weekday, 3:00
p-m. —6:00...

Weekday, 7:00
p-m. —9:00...

Weekend, 7:00
a.m. - 9:00...

Weekend, 11:00
a.m. - 2:00...

Weekend, 3:00
p-m. - 6:00...

Weekend, 7:00
p-m. —9:00...

0 2 3 4 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6
Weekday, 7:00 a.m. — 9:00 a.m. 75.00% = 12.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
6 1 1 0 0 0 0
Weekday, 11:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Weekday, 3:00 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. 22.22% = 44.44% 22.22% 0.00%  11.11% 0.00% 0.00%
2 4 2 0 1 0 0
Weekday, 7:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m. 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% = 50.00% 0.00%
0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Weekend, 7:00 a.m. — 9:00 a.m. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  100.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Weekend, 11:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m. 20.00% = 40.00% 20.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Weekend, 3:00 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. 20.00% = 40.00% 40.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 4 4 0 0 0 0
Weekend, 7:00 p.m. — 9:00 p.m. 0.00% 0.00%  100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 2 0 0 0 0

4/21

10
Total Score

0.00%

0 8 7.63
0.00%

0 1 5.00
0.00%

0 9 6.67
0.00%

0 2 4.50
0.00%

0 1 2.00
0.00%

0 5 6.60
0.00%

0 10 6.80
0.00%

0 2 6.00
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Q4 Which of the following movements on

US 278 do you encounter the most

difficulty? (Please rank your top 3 — “1”
being the movement you have the most
difficulty)

Answered: 12  Skipped: 2

Turning left
from the...

Turning right
from the...

Turning left
into the...

Turning right
into the...

Turning left from the neighborhood
Turning right from the neighborhood
Turning left into the neighborhood

Turning right into the neighborhood

66.67%
8
9.09%

25.00%

0.00%

5/21

33.33%
4

18.18%
2

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

72.73%
8

25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey

10

Total

12

1"

12

Score

3.67

2.36

3.00

0.00
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Q5 Are you in favor of closing median
crossovers?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 10.00% 1
No 90.00% 9
Total 10

6/21
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Q6 Would you like to have a dedicated
pedestrian and bike pathway along US 2787

Answered: 10 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 80.00%
No 20.00%
Total

7121

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

10
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Q7 If you are a resident of Windmill Harbour
— Do you support the Windmill Harbour
Neighborhood Association providing
property for use as an access easement?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 14

I No matching responses.

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00%
No 0.00%

Not interested in this option 0.00%

Total

8/21
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Q8 How far are you willing to travel to make
only right hand turns into or out of your
community?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 3
Half a mile
1 mile

1.5 miles or
more

Not interested
in this option

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Half a mile 27.27% 3
1 mile 9.09% 1
1.5 miles or more 9.09% 1
Not interested in this option 54.55% 6
Total 1

9/21
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Q9 Which of the following traffic issues on
Jenkins Island is most important to
you? (Please rank your top 3 - “1” being
the most important)

Answered: 11  Skipped: 3

Increasing gap
times in...

Motor vehicle
and...

Safe access

I do not
experience...

o
N
N
w
EN
(&1
)
~
[e2)
©

10

1 2 3 4 5 Total Score

Increasing gap times in traffic on US 278 to accommodate turns through the crossovers 70.00% 20.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%

and add provision for pedestrian and bike 7 2 1 0 0 10 4.60
Motor vehicle and bike/pedestrian movement 0.00% 12.50% 87.50% 0.00% 0.00%

0 1 7 0 0 8 3.13
Safe access 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% @ 0.00% | 0.00%

3 6 0 0 0 9 4.33
| do not experience problems with traffic on Jenkins Island. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% @ 0.00% @ 0.00%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Other 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% | 0.00%

1 0 0 0 0 1 5.00

10/ 21
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Q10 If you chose "other" above, please

provide a description of the traffic issue.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 12

# Responses
1 Perhaps a flashing warning light about cars approaching the curve traveling off the island
2 traffic is acceptable, no more money wasted.

11721

SurveyMonkey

Date
7/30/2015 12:16 PM

7/28/2015 4:03 PM
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Q11 When evaluating a solution, which of
the following issues are the most important
to you? (Please rank your top 3 — “1” being

the most important)

Answered: 11  Skipped: 3

Heavy vehicle
turning...

Motor vehicle
and...

Safe access

Provision for
pedestrian a...

Intersection
safety

Noise

Property Value

Environmental
stewardship

Other
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Heavy vehicle turning movements 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
and accommodations 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Motor vehicle and bike/pedestrian 20.00% 40.00% 40.00% 0.00% @ 0.00% = 0.00% 0.00% @ 0.00%
movement 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Safe access 62.50% 12.50% 25.00% 0.00%  0.00% & 0.00% @ 0.00%  0.00%
5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Provision for pedestrian and bike 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Safety for residents within your 33.33% @ 33.33% 33.33% @ 0.00% @ 0.00% @ 0.00% @ 0.00% @ 0.00%
neighborhood 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Intersection safety 0.00% = 80.00% 20.00% 0.00%  0.00% & 0.00% @ 0.00%  0.00%
0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

12/ 21

Safety for
residents...

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

SurveyMonkey

10

10 Total Score
0.00%

0 3 9.33
0.00%

0 5 8.80
0.00%

0 8 9.38
0.00%

0 2 8.50
0.00%

0 3 9.00
0.00%

0 5 8.80
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Noise 0.00%
0
Property Value 75.00%
3
Environmental stewardship 0.00%
0
Other 0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

25.00%
1

100.00%
1

0.00%

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

13/21

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

SurveyMonkey

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

8.00

9.50

8.00

0.00
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Q12 If you chose "other" above, please
provide a description of the issue as it
relates to the solution.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 13

# Responses Date

1 does "heavy vehicle" mean trucks? not clear 7/30/2015 12:18 PM

14 /21
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Providing
right hand...

Constructing a
frontage road

Constructing
acceleration...

Closing median
crossovers

Grade separate

Traffic signal
installation

Only left-turn
in and no...

Median U-turn

Providing right hand turns for entrance and

exit to/from communities

Constructing a frontage road

Constructing acceleration/deceleration lanes

Closing median crossovers

Grade separate

Traffic signal installation

Only left-turn in and no left-turn out from
communities

Q13 Of the following solutions, which
addresses your traffic concerns?(Please
rank your top 3 — “1” being the solution that

best addresses your traffic concerns)

o
-

50.00%

0.00%

0

33.33%

1

0.00%

0.00%

57.14%

0.00%

Answered: 9 Skipped: 5

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

33.33%
1

100.00%
1

0.00%

14.29%
1

100.00%
1

50.00%
0.00%

0

33.33%
1
0.00%
0.00%

28.57%

0.00%
0

15/21

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

SurveyMonkey

10

9 Total Score
0.00%

0 4 8.00
0.00%

0 2 8.00
0.00%

0 3 8.00
0.00%

0 1 8.00
0.00%

0 0 0.00
0.00%

0 7 8.29
0.00%

0 1 8.00
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Median U-turn

Other

0.00%
0

66.67%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00% 0.00%

0

0

33.33% = 0.00%

1

16/ 21

0

SurveyMonkey

0.00% 0.00% @ 0.00% = 0.00% @ 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

0.00% = 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% = 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0 3 8.33
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Q14 If you chose "other" above, please
provide a description of the
suggested solution.

Answered: 3 Skipped: 11

# Responses Date

1 INSTALL A TRAFFIC LIGHT AT THE END OF THE CROSS-ISLAND 9WHERE IT CURRENTLY ENDS) TO KEEP 8/12/2015 2:56 PM
GAPS IN TRAFFIC DUE TO THE NEW FLY-OVER.

2 increase gap time for lights both 278 and bluffton parkway allowing residents time for movement 7/31/2015 12:30 PM

3 leave as is 7/28/2015 4:05 PM

17 /21
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Q15 Please provide any additional
comments.

Answered: 5 Skipped: 9

# Responses Date

1 If the speed was reduced on cars coming across the brdige that would help a lot. There is no reason to have it at 8/12/2015 4:20 PM
50mph 35mph would be more like it as people tend to accelrate going down hill anyway

2 People coming over the bridge on to island often switch lanes once on island and cause dangerous situations for 8/12/2015 2:05 PM
drivers pulling out of Mariner's Cove either going right or going across the median and turning left. It has been very
frustrating . Most of the times both lanes have to stop to let me cross over when the traffic slows to a crawl.

3 keep Median crossover for 2 William Hilton Parkway, Increase gap times, traffic light alternation to allow residents time 7/31/2015 12:34 PM
for movement, bike path for 278

4 The traffic situation is the one drawback to where | live (Mariner's Cove). | am a cautious driver and frequently go 7/30/2015 12:26 PM
down 278 to make a u-turn rather than try to cross the median to go to Bluffton. It's so bad | stay home on Saturday
because | can't safely turn left into MC because of oncoming tourist traffic. Also visibility of oncoming cars coming
around curve is a problem. | expect flyover is going to make it worse.

5 A traffic light at the base of the Bridge would solve the problems for our community and Windmill Harbor 7/28/2015 4:39 PM

18 /21
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Q16 Please provide your contact

Answer Choices
Name
Company
Property Address
Mailing Address (if different than above)
City/Town
State/Province
ZIP/Postal Code
Country
Email Address

Phone Number

# Name

1 Janet W. Miller

2 MAUREEN P SMITH
3 Natasha Seguin

4 alyce sewell

5 Margo Merchant

6 Michael Abbate

7 Judith Hillis

8 James and Sharon Rusin
9 Lourdes Ludlow

# Company

There are no responses.

# Property Address

1 102 Mariner's Cove

2 205 MARINERS COVE

3 2 William Hilton Parkway Unit 204
4 2 william hilton parkway #apt 305
5 2 William Hilton Pkwy

6 402 Mariners Cove Club

7 2 William Hilton Parkway, Apt. 104
8 301 Mariners Cove

9 505 Mariners Cove Club

# Mailing Address (if different than above)

information.

Answered: 9 Skipped: 5

19/ 21

SurveyMonkey

Responses

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

44.44%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM

8/12/2015 2:57 PM

8/12/2015 2:18 PM

8/12/2015 2:05 PM

8/5/2015 3:02 PM

7/31/2015 12:34 PM

7/30/2015 12:26 PM

7/28/2015 8:52 PM

7/28/2015 4:39 PM

Date

Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM

8/12/2015 2:57 PM

8/12/2015 2:18 PM

8/12/2015 2:05 PM

8/5/2015 3:02 PM

7/31/2015 12:34 PM

7/30/2015 12:26 PM

7/28/2015 8:52 PM

7/28/2015 4:39 PM

Date
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1 5123 45th ST NW
2 2 WILLIMA HILTON PKWY #205
3 PO Box 22268

4 206 Mariners Cove Club
# City/Town

1 Washington

2 HILTON HEAD ISLAND
3 Hilton Head Island
4 hilton head

5 Hilton Head Island
6 Hilton Head Island
7 Hilton Head Is.

8 Hilton Head Island
9 HHI

# State/Province

1 DC

2 sc

3 sC

4 south carolina

5 sC

6 SC

7 sc

8 sC

9 SC

# ZIP/Postal Code
1 20016

2 29926

3 29925

4 29926

5 29926

6 29926

7 29926

8 29926

9 29926

# Country

There are no responses.

# Email Address

1 millerkontos@yahoo.com
2 travelsmith@hargray.com
3 natasha@arbornature.com
4 biskers2@gmail.com

20/ 21

SurveyMonkey

8/12/2015 4:20 PM
8/12/2015 2:57 PM
8/12/2015 2:18 PM
8/5/2015 3:02 PM
Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM
8/12/2015 2:57 PM
8/12/2015 2:18 PM
8/12/2015 2:05 PM
8/5/2015 3:02 PM
7/31/2015 12:34 PM
7/30/2015 12:26 PM
7/28/2015 8:52 PM
7/28/2015 4:39 PM
Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM
8/12/2015 2:57 PM
8/12/2015 2:18 PM
8/12/2015 2:05 PM
8/5/2015 3:02 PM
7/31/2015 12:34 PM
7/30/2015 12:26 PM
7/28/2015 8:52 PM
7/28/2015 4:39 PM
Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM
8/12/2015 2:57 PM
8/12/2015 2:18 PM
8/12/2015 2:05 PM
8/5/2015 3:02 PM
7/31/2015 12:34 PM
7/30/2015 12:26 PM
7/28/2015 8:52 PM
7/28/2015 4:39 PM

Date

Date

8/12/2015 4:20 PM
8/12/2015 2:57 PM
8/12/2015 2:18 PM

8/12/2015 2:05 PM
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5 margo.merchant@gsa.gov
6 mike.abbate@hotmail.com
7 judithhillis@hargray.com
8 SharonRusin@yahoo.com
9 bola@roadrunner.com

# Phone Number

There are no responses.

21121

SurveyMonkey

8/5/2015 3:02 PM
7/31/2015 12:34 PM
7/30/2015 12:26 PM
7/28/2015 8:52 PM
7/28/2015 4:39 PM

Date
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